I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-200-408
Issue 5, June 1968
AT&TCo Standard
SUBSCRIBER SETS
688, 690, 1690, AND 2690 TYPES

Table A- Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys- 688A
(MD) and 690A (MD) Sets
Table B -Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys - 688B
(MD) and 690B (MD) Sets
Table C- Connections For Use With 400-
Series Mounting and Associated
Modular Type Keys- 688C and
690C Sets
Table D -Connections For Use With 1400-
or 2400-Series Mounting and As­
sociated Modular Type Keys-
1690- (MD) and 2690-Type
Sets
Table E - P-90D095 Polarity Guard Con­
nections For 1690- (MD) and
2690-Type Subscriber Sets
Fig. 1- 688A (MD) (Nondial) and 690A
(MD) (Dial) Subscriber Sets,
Connections
Fig. 2- 688B (MD) (Nondial) and 690B
(MD) (Dial) Subscriber Sets,
Connections
Fig. 3- 688C (Nondial) and 690C (Dial)
Subscriber Sets, Connections
Fig. 4 -1690C-Type (MD) Subscriber Set
Connections With 25A3 Dial
Fig. 5 -1690C- (MD) and 2690C-Type Sub­
scriber Sets, Connections
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
I
·sECTION 502-200-408
TABLE A
CONNECTIONS FOR USE WITH 400-SERIES
MOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED MODULAR TYPE
KEYS 688A (MD) AND 690A (MD) SETS
LEAD CONNECT TO
FROM
SUBSET TERM. APPARATUS
GN GN 6E Dial, when ----- ------------~
R R associated with
688A
RR y (8C dial is part
---~ -------- ----- of 690A)
F B
B TIP OF A
R TIP OF B
Headset Jacks
·- (Not part of subset)
GN SL OF B
R R
GN GN 63A Conn. Block
TT TT (621A or 622A key)
TR TR
BZ BZ
BZl BZl 64A Conn. Block
··-
Bl Bl (First key unit)
Rl Rl
Notes:
1. BZ lead connects to buzzer case under
mounting screw. Connect for AC or DC
as required.
2. Dial is part of 690A subscriber set only.
When 688A set is used with 6E dial in
external mounting, connect to network as
shown with local wiring.
@ AC operation
@ DC operation
Page 2
TABLE B
CONNECTIONS FOR USE WITH 400-SERIES
MOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED MODULAR TYPE
KEYS 688B (MD) AND 690B (MD) SETS
LEAD CONNECT TO
FROM
SUBSET TERM. APPARATUS
GN GN 6E Dial, when
R R associated with
688B
RR y (8C dial is part

CONNECTIONS FOR USE WITH 1400, OR
2400 SERIES MOUNTING AND ASSOCIATED
MODULAR TYPE KEYS
1690- (MD) AND 2690-TYPE SETS
LEAD CONNECT TO
FROM --------~~--
SUBSET TERM. APPARATUS
B TIP OF A
-------- ---·
R TIP OF.B Headset Jacks
-----· --~~-- --·---·
GN SL OF B (Not part of subset)
--- --
RA SL OF A
R R
-------- --
GN GN 63A Conn. Block
---~- -- ·- ----
TR TR (621A or 622A key)
1--------- ------·--
TT TT
BZ BZ
--
BZl BZl 64A Conn. Block ------ ---- ----
Bl Bl (First key unit)
------ -----~- -----
Rl Rl
Notes:
1. BZ lead connects to case under mounting
screw. Connect for AC or DC as required.
2. Connect lOOA varistor between sleeves of
jack A and B.
® AC operation
(!) DC operation
TABLE E
P-90D095 POLARITY GUARD CONNECTIONS FOR
1690. (MD) AND 2690-TYPE SUBSCRIBER SETS
REMOVE
CONNECT TO
LEAD FROM
DESIG. COLOR
NET. NET. POLARITY
GUARD
Dial BK RR T
TR c s
---
Polarity G RR
Guard
-- --w c
Note: For use when specified by local instruc­
tions for end-to-end signaling installations.
Page 3
HEADSET
JACKS
(TABLE A)
(G)
(R)
22 3A n' vr-~-+-+-H-,
(A) u___---,
..•.
..
KS-8109 TYPE
BUZZER
P-12E973
TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY
zA @ :: ~!~l BZ 0 ez1 ~7 8 .(BK) -•~
hi----<~?J:~~.:..c+_cv_v_)r_---+·····+-·• ..J\ <R-:Ks1sA INDUcTo~R,
'<-' B~ZER
CASE
(TABLE A)
(NOTE I)
··········•??tt••:••••••;:·t>•••t••:.;;; •.. _,.,., ............... , ....................... ,;., •• <••.}t} \{{/}i/). •· •·•·••·-·•·•· ••••••••••· •••••••
SOIA